## **SCHEDULE**

## **Consequential Amendments**

## Criminal Justice Act 2003(1)

112. In Schedule 32 (amendments relating to sentencing)-

- (a) in paragraphs 85(3)(c), for "petty sessions area" substitute "local justice area"; and
- (b) in paragraph 125, in the Schedule substituted for Schedule 3 to the Crime (Sentences) Act 1997(**2**),
  - (i) in paragraph 1, for "petty sessions area" (in each place) substitute "local justice area";
  - (ii) in paragraph 3(1) and (2), for "acting for the petty sessions area" substitute "acting in the local justice area";
  - (iii) in paragraphs 10(2) and 12(2), for "acting for the petty sessions area" substitute "acting in the local justice area";
  - (iv) in paragraph 14(2)(a), for "justices' chief executive" substitute "designated officer";
  - (v) in paragraphs 15, in subparagraph (1), for "acting for the petty sessions area" substitute "acting in the local justice area" and for "petty sessions area" (in the second and third places) substitute "local justice area" and, in subparagraphs (2) and (3), for "petty sessions area" substitute "local justice area";
  - (vi) in paragraph 16, for "acting for the petty sessions area" substitute "acting in the local justice area";
  - (vii) in paragraph 18(2), for "petty sessions area" substitute "local justice area"; and
  - (vi) in paragraph 19(1) for "justices' chief executive" substitute "designated officer", for "chief executive to" substitute "designated officer for" and for "petty sessions area" (in each place) substitute "local justice area".

<sup>(1) 2003</sup> c. 44.

<sup>(</sup>**2**) 1997 c. 43.